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• Using completed loop section from step 13:  Turn 
handle (28) to lower ramp into horizontal position. 
Connect ramp with loop section (29).  Slide track (30) 
to fit into base of loop section.  • Prendre la section des 
boucles réalisée à l’étape 13. Tourner la poignée (28) 
pour abaisser la rampe à l’horizontale. Connecter la 
rampe à la section des boucles (29). Insérer la piste 
(30) dans la base de la section des boucles.  • Den 
aufgebauten Loopingabschnitt aus Schritt 13 benutzen. 
Den Griff (28) nach unten klappen, um die Rampe in 
eine waagerechte Position zu bringen. Die Rampe mit 
dem Loopingabschnitt verbinden (29). Die Piste auf die 
Basis des Loopingabschnitts schieben (30).  • Utilizzo della sezione ad anello del punto 13: Gira l’impugnatura 
(28) per abbassare la rampa in posizione orizzontale. Collega la rampa alla sezione ad anello (29). Inserisci il 
segmento di pista (30) nella base della sezione ad anello.  • Gebruik het voltooide loopinggedeelte uit stap 13: 
Draai aan de hendel (28) om de helling naar beneden te brengen in horizontale stand. Koppel de helling aan het 
loopinggedeelte (29). Schuif de baan (30) in het onderstuk van het loopinggedeelte.

• Rev vehicle and release as shown (1).  Watch vehicle climb vertical 
ramp (2). Use handle (3) to rotate ramp 180°.  Vehicle (4) continues 
as shown.  • Charger le véhicule et le lâcher comme illustré (1). Le 
véhicule remontera la rampe à la verticale (2). Faire pivoter la rampe 
à 180° à l’aide de la poignée (3). Le véhicule va 
continuer comme illustré (4).  • Das Fahrzeug 
auf Touren bringen und wie dargestellt 
loslassen (1). Das Fahrzeug klettert die 
senkrechte Rampe hinauf (2). Die Rampe mit 
dem Griff um 180° drehen (3). Das Fahrzeug 
fährt wie dargestellt weiter (4).  • Carica il 
veicolo e rilascialo 
come illustrato 

(1). Ammira il veicolo arrampicarsi lungo la rampa verticale (2). 
Usa l’impugnatura (3) per ruotare la rampa di 180°. Il veicolo (4) 
proseguirà come illustrato.  • Laat het voertuig toeren maken en 
laat het los zoals afgebeeld (1). Kijk hoe het voertuig tegen de 
verticale helling opklimt (2). Gebruik de hendel (3) om de helling 
180° te draaien. Voertuig (4) gaat verder zoals afgebeeld.

• RACE TO THE TOP! Rev and release two vehicles at base 
of vertical ramp (1). Watch them race up the ramp (2). First 
one to the top (3) wins! (One vehicle included).  • COURSE 
VERS LE SOMMET ! Charger deux véhicules et les poser à 
la base de la rampe verticale (1). Ils vont faire la course 
jusqu’au sommet (2). Le premier qui arrive (3) gagne ! (Un 
véhicule inclus).  • FAHRE GANZ NACH OBEN! Bringe zwei 
Fahrzeuge an der Basis der senkrechten Rampe auf Touren 
(1). Schau, wie sie die Rampe hochfahren (2). Wer als Erster 
oben ist, hat gewonnen (3)! (Ein Fahrzeug enthalten).  • SFRECCIA VERSO LA CIMA! Carica e rilascia i veicoli alla base 
della rampa verticale (1). Ammirali salire lungo la rampa (2). Il primo che arriva in cima (3) vince! (Un veicolo incluso).  
• RACE NAAR DE TOP! Laat twee voertuigen toeren maken aan de onderkant van de verticale helling (1). Kijk hoe ze 
tegen de helling (2) opracen. De eerste die de top (3) bereikt, wint! (Eén voertuig inbegrepen.)

• Return ramp (31) to vertical position to begin play.
• Ramener la rampe (31) à la verticale pour jouer.
• Die Rampe wieder in eine senkrechte Position 
bringen (31), um mit dem Spielen zu beginnen.  
• Rimetti la rampa (31) in posizione verticale per 
iniziare a giocare.  • Zet de helling (31) weer verticaal 
neer als je begint met spelen.

• CAUTION: This product contains a magnet. Do not use around items that are sensitive to or affected by 
magnetic fields. Vehicle will not work on non-magnetic stainless steel or aluminum.  
• ATTENTION ! Ce produit contient un aimant. Ne pas l’utiliser à proximité d’objets sensibles aux champs 
magnétiques. Le véhicule ne fonctionnera pas sur de l’acier inoxydable ou de l’aluminium non 
magnétique.  • VORSICHT: Dieses Spielzeug enthält einen Magneten. Nicht in der Nähe von Gegenständen 
benutzen, die durch magnetische Felder beschädigt oder gestört werden können. Das Fahrzeug 
funktioniert nicht auf nicht magnetischem rostfreiem Stahl oder Aluminium.  • AVVERTENZA: Il prodotto 
contiene un magnete. Non usare nelle vicinanze di oggetti sensibili ai campi magnetici. Il veicolo non 
funziona su superfici in acciaio inossidabile o alluminio.  • WAARSCHUWING: Dit product bevat een 
magneet. Het product niet gebruiken in de buurt van voorwerpen die gevoelig zijn voor een magnetisch 
veld. Voertuig werkt niet op niet-magnetisch roestvrij staal of aluminium.
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• Keep these instructions for future reference as they contain important information.  • Conserver ce mode d’’éférer 
en cas de besoin.  • Diese Anleitung bitte für mögliche Rückfragen aufbewahren. Sie enthält wichtige Informationen.  
• Conservare queste istruzioni per futuro riferimento. Contengono importanti informazioni.  • Bewaar deze 
gebruiksaanwijzing. Kan later nog van pas komen.

• CONTENTS  
• CONTIENT  
• INHALT  
• CONTENUTO  
• INHOUD

• TO PLAY  • POUR JOUER  • SPIELEN  • GIOCHIAMO  • ZO SPEEL JE

• INSTRUCTIONS  • MODE D’EMPLOI  • ANLEITUNG  • ISTRUZIONI  • GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING
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• For more fun, add additional track (not included) to 
connector (W).  • Pour s’amuser encore plus, ajouter des 
pistes (non incluses) en les raccordant aux connecteurs (W).  • 
Für noch mehr Spaß zusätzliche Pisten (nicht enthalten) an den 
Verbindungsstücken anbringen(W).  • Per aumentare il 
divertimento, aggiungi il segmento di pista addizionale (non 
incluso) ai connettori (W).  • Voor nog meer pret extra 
baanstukken (niet inbegrepen) aan de koppelingen vastmaken 
(W).
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• Use handle to lower ramp (3) and 
align it with loop section (4).  
• Abaisser la rampe à l’aide de la poignée 
(3) et aligner la rampe sur la section des 
boucles (4).  • Den Griff benutzen, um die 
Rampe herunterzulassen (3) und mit dem 
Loopingabschnitt zu verbinden (4).  
• Usa l’impugnatura per abbassare la rampa (3) 
e allineala con la sezione ad anello (4).  • Gebruik de hendel om 
de helling (3) naar beneden te brengen en houdt de helling op 
één lijn met het loopinggedeelte (4).

• Vehicle will continue through loop section (5).
• Le véhicule va continuer sur la section des boucles (5).
• Das Fahrzeug fährt weiter durch den Loopingabschnitt (5).
• Il veicolo proseguirà lungo la sezione ad anello (5).
• Voertuig rijdt verder door het loopinggedeelte (5).

• Rev vehicle slowly at first. If you rev it too fast, you will hear a clicking sound. Rev vehicle 
faster with each push. Be careful where you rev vehicle. Surface may become scuffed. Not 
for use on dirt or wet surfaces.  • Charger le véhicule par petites frictions au début. Si la 
friction est trop rapide, on entend un cliquetis. Accélérer au fur et à mesure des frictions. 
Ne pas frictionner le véhicule sur n’importe quelle surface. Celle-ci pourrait s’érafler. Ne pas 
utiliser sur une surface sale ou mouillée.  • Das Fahrzeug zunächst langsam auf Touren 
bringen. Wird es zu schnell auf Touren gebracht, ist ein Klickgeräusch zu hören. Das 
Fahrzeug mit jedem Schub schneller auf Touren bringen. Bitte darauf achten, auf welcher 
Oberfläche das Fahrzeug auf Touren gebracht wird. Sie kann sich abnutzen. Nicht zum 
Gebrauch auf schmutzigen oder nassen Oberflächen geeignet.  • All’inizio, carica il veicolo 

lentamente. Se lo farai troppo velocemente, sentirai uno scatto. Accelera la carica ad ogni spinta. Stai attento a dove 
carichi il veicolo. La superficie potrebbe graffiarsi. Non usare su superfici sporche o bagnate.  • Laat het voertuig eerst 
langzaam op toeren komen. Als je te snel gaat, hoor je een klikgeluid. Bij elke duw het voertuig meer toeren laten maken. 
Let op waar je dit doet. Er kunnen krassen op de ondergrond ontstaan. Niet te gebruiken op een vuile of natte ondergrond. 
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• TOP VIEW (BACK SIDE).
• VUE DE DESSUS (ARRIÈRE)
• ANSICHT VON OBEN (RÜCKSEITE)
• VISTA DALL’ALTO (LATO POSTERIORE)
• BOVENAANZICHT (ACHTERKANT)

• TOP VIEW (BACK SIDE).
• VUE DE DESSUS (ARRIÈRE)
• ANSICHT VON OBEN 

(RÜCKSEITE)
• VISTA DALL’ALTO (LATO 

POSTERIORE)
• BOVENAANZICHT 

(ACHTERKANT)

• TOP VIEW (BACK SIDE).
• VUE DE DESSUS (ARRIÈRE)
• ANSICHT VON OBEN (RÜCKSEITE)
• VISTA DALL’ALTO (LATO 
POSTERIORE)
• BOVENAANZICHT (ACHTERKANT)

• Slide in other end of track.
• Insérer l’autre extrémité de la piste.
• Das andere Ende der Piste hineinschieben.
• Inserisci l’altra estremità del segmento di pista.
• Schulif het andere deel van de baan erin.

• Slide in track (12) until it stops.
• Insérer la piste (12) jusqu’à ce qu’elle bute.
• Die Piste hineinschieben (12), bis es nicht mehr geht.
• Inserisci il segmento di pista (12) fino a bloccarlo.
• Schuif de baan (12) erin totdat hij niet meer verder gaat.

• Slide flexible track into ridges. 
(Smooth side up).  • Glisser la piste 
flexible dans les stries. (Côté lisse 
sur le dessus).  • Die flexible Piste in 
die Rippen schieben. (Glatte Seite 
nach oben.)  • Inserisci il segmento 
di pista flessibile nelle sporgenze. 
(Parte liscia verso l’alto).  • Schuif 
de flexibele baan in de richels. 
(Gladde kant naar boven.)
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• The loop section is finished.  Set aside until 
later.  • La section des boucles est finie. La 
mettre de côté pour l’instant.  • Der Loopingabschnitt ist 
fertig. Für später beiseite stellen.  • La sezione ad anello è 
completa. Mettila da parte, ti servirà più tardi.  • Het 
loopinggedeelte is klaar. Zet apart voor later.
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• Rev vehicle and release as shown 
(1).  Watch vehicle climb vertical ramp 
(2).  • Charger le véhicule et le lâcher 
comme illustré (1). Le véhicule 

remontera la rampe à la verticale (2).  • Das 
Fahrzeug auf Touren bringen und wie dargestellt 
loslassen (1). Das Fahrzeug klettert die senkrechte 
Rampe hinauf (2).  • Carica il veicolo e rilascialo 

come illustrato (1). Ammira il veicolo arrampicarsi lungo la 
rampa verticale (2).  • Laat het voertuig toeren maken en 
laat het los zoals afgebeeld (1). Kijk hoe het voertuig tegen 
de verticale helling opklimt (2).

• MORE PLAY • AUTRES POSSIBILITÉS DE JEU • WEITERE SPIELARTEN • GIOCHIAMO ANCORA 
• NOG MEER SPEELMOGELIJKHEDEN

• Vehicle climbs most metal surfaces. 
Flexible track bends and holds shape.  
• Le véhicule escalade la plupart des 
surfaces métalliques. La piste flexible 
garde la forme qu’on lui donne.  
• Das Fahrzeug klettert die meisten 
Metalloberflächen hinauf. Die Piste ist 
flexibel und behält die Form.  
• Il veicolo si arrampica lungo la 
maggior parte delle superfici 
metalliche. Il segmento di pista 
flessibile si piega e mantiene la forma.  
• Voertuig klimt tegen de meeste 
metalen oppervlakken op. Flexibele 
baan buigt en behoudt zijn vorm.

Connect to other Rev-Ups™ bases (not included) as shown. • Ajoute d’autres sections 
Rev-Ups (non incluses) comme illustré. • Wie dargestellt mit anderen Rev-Ups 
Spielteilen (nicht enthalten) verbinden. • Collega ad altre basi Rev-Ups (non incluse) 
come illustrato. • Koppel aan andere Rev-Ups (niet inbegrepen) zoals afgebeeld.

SAFETY - TESTED.  CONFORME AUX
NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.  CUMPLE CON
TODAS LAS NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD.
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Puedes añadir otras bases de vehículos Rev-Ups (no incluidas), tal como muestra el 
dibujo.  • Encaixa a outras bases Rev-Ups (não incluídas) como mostra a imagem. 
• Koppla ihop med andra Rev-Ups -bottenplattor (ingår ej) enligt bilden. • Yhdistä muihin 
Rev-Ups -ratoihin (ei sisälly pakkaukseen) kuvan osoittamalla tavalla. • ™˘Ó‰¤ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ÌÂ 
ÙÈ˜ ¿ÏÏÂ˜ ‚¿ÛÂÈ˜ Rev-Ups (‰ÂÓ ÂÚÈÏ·Ì‚¿ÓÔÓÙ·È) fiˆ˜ ·ÂÈÎÔÓ›˙ÂÙ·È.
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• Utilizando el looping montado anteriormente (paso 
nº13): girar la manivela (28) para bajar la rampa hasta la 
posición horizontal. Unir la rampa al looping (29) y 
deslizar el tramo de pista (30) hasta que quede encajado 
en la base del looping.  • Utilizando o looping completo 
da etapa 13: Roda a alavanca (28) para a rampa baixar e 
ficar na posição horizontal. Encaixa a rampa no looping 
(29). Faz deslizar a pista (30) para encaixá-la na base do 
looping.  • Använd den färdiga loopsektionen från steg 
13: Vrid handtaget (28) så att rampen kommer i 
horisontell position. Fäst ihop rampen och loopsektionen (29). För in spåret (30) så att det passar i basen till 
loopsektionen.  • Käytä kohdassa 13 kokoamaasi silmukkaa:  Laske ramppi vaakatasoon kahvasta (28) 
kääntämällä.  Kiinnitä se silmukkaan (29).  Työnnä rata (30) kiinni silmukan alaosaan.  • ÃÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈ‹ÛÙÂ ÙÔ 
Û˘Ó·ÚÌÔÏÔÁËÌ¤ÓÔ ÏÔ˘ ·fi ÙÔ ‚‹Ì· 13: °˘Ú›ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ¯ÂÚÔ‡ÏÈ (28) ÁÈ· Ó· ¯·ÌËÏÒÛÂÙÂ ÙË Ú¿Ì· Î·È Ó· Â›Ó·È ÛÂ 
ÔÚÈ˙fiÓÙÈ· ı¤ÛË. ™˘Ó‰¤ÛÙÂ ÙË Ú¿Ì· ÌÂ ÙÔ ÏÔ˘ (29). ™‡ÚÂÙÂ ÙËÓ ›ÛÙ· (30) ÁÈ· Ó· Ù·ÈÚÈ¿ÍÂÙÂ ÙË ‚¿ÛË ÛÙÔ ÏÔ˘.

• Acelera el coche, suéltalo tal como muestra el dibujo (1) y mira 
cómo sube por la rampa vertical (2). Con la manivela (3), girar la 
rampa 180ª. El coche (4) sigue adelante tal como muestra el 
dibujo.  • Fricciona o carro e solta-o, como mostra a imagem (1). 
Vais ver o carro a trepar na vertical (2). Com a 
alavanca (3), roda a rampa a 180ª. O carro (4) 
continua a andar, como mostra a imagem.  
• Varva upp fordonet och släpp det enligt bilden 
(1). Se hur fordonet kör upp på den vertikala 
rampen (2). Använd handtaget (3) för att rotera 
rampen 180°. Fordon (4) fortsätter enligt bilden. 
• Viritä auto ja päästä se irti kuvan mukaisesti (1).  

Katso kun se kiipeää ylös pystyramppia (2). Kierrä ramppia 
kahvasta (3) 180 °.  Auto (4) jatkaa matkaansa kuvan 
mukaisesti.  • ¢ÒÛÙÂ ÒıËÛË ÛÙÔ fi¯ËÌ· Î·È ·Ê‹ÛÙÂ ÙÔ (1). 
¢Â›ÙÂ ˆ˜ ı· ·Ó¤‚ÂÈ ÙËÓ Î·Ù·ÎfiÚ˘ÊË Ú¿Ì· (2). 
ÃÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈ‹ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ¯ÂÚÔ‡ÏÈ (3) ÁÈ· Ó· Á˘Ú›ÛÂÙÂ ÙË Ú¿Ì· 
180Æ.  ∆Ô fi¯ËÌ· (4) ı· Û˘ÓÂ¯›ÛÂÈ fiˆ˜ ·ÂÈÎÔÓ›˙ÂÙ·È.

• ¡SUBE HASTA LA CIMA! Acelera dos coches y 
suéltalos en la base de la rampa vertical (1). Mira cómo 
suben por la rampa (2)… ¡el primero que llegue arriba (3) 
gana! (la pista incluye un coche).  • TREPA ATÉ CIMA! 
Fricciona e solta dois carros na base da rampa vertical (1). 
Vais ver os dois carros a subir a rampa (2). O primeiro a 
chegar ao cimo (3), ganha! (Este conjunto inclui apenas 
um carro).  • FULL FART MOT TOPPEN! Varva upp 
och släpp två fordonen längst ned på den vertikala rampen 
(1). Se dem sätta fart uppför rampen (2). Först till toppen (3) vinner! (Ett fordon ingår).  • KILPA-AJO HUIPULLE Viritä 
ja lähetä kaksi autoa pystyrampin alapäästä (1). Katso kun ne ajavat kilpaa ylös ramppia (2). Ensiksi huipulle (3) päässyt 
voittaa! (Pakkauksessa on mukana yksi auto.)  • º∆∞™∆∂ ª∂Ãƒπ ∆∏¡ ∫√ƒÀº∏! ¢ÒÛÙÂ ÒıËÛË Î·È ·Ê‹ÛÙÂ 2 Ô¯‹Ì·Ù· 
ÛÙË ‚¿ÛË ÙË˜ Î¿ıÂÙË˜ Ú¿Ì·˜ (1). ¢Â›ÙÂ ˆ˜ ı· ·Ó ‚Ô˘Ó ÙËÓ Î·Ù·ÎfiÚ˘ÊË Ú¿Ì· (2). √ ÚÒÙÔ˜ Ô˘ ı· ÊÙ¿ÛÂÈ ÛÙËÓ 
ÎÔÚ˘Ê‹ (3) ÎÂÚ‰›˙ÂÈ! (ŒÓ· fi¯ËÌ· ÂÚÈÏ·Ì‚¿ÓÂÙ·È).

• Volver a colocar la rampa (31) en la posición 
vertical para empezar a jugar.  • Coloca a rampa na 
posição vertical (31) para começares a brincar.  
• För tillbaka rampen (31) till vertikal position för att 
börja leka.  • Nosta ramppi (31) takaisin pystyyn, 
niin voit aloittaa leikin.  • °˘Ú›ÛÙÂ ÙË Ú¿Ì· (31) ÛÂ 
Î¿ıÂÙË ı¤ÛË ÁÈ· Ó· ·›ÍÂÙÂ.

• ATENCIÓN: Este producto incluye un imán. No utilizar cerca de objetos sensibles a campos magnéticos. 
El vehículo no funciona sobre superficies no magnéticas de acero inoxidable o aluminio.  
• ATENÇÃO: Este produto contém um íman. Não usar perto de equipamentos sensíveis a campos 
magnéticos. O veículo não funciona sobre aço ou alumínio não magnético inoxidável.  • VIKTIGT: Den här 
produkten innehåller en magnet. Använd den inte i närheten av föremål som är känsliga för eller påverkas 
av magnetfält. Fordonet fungerar inte på icke magnetisk metall som rostfritt stål eller aluminium.  
• VAROITUS: Lelu sisältää magneetin. Älä leiki sillä sellaisessa paikassa, jossa on magneetin 
vaikutuksesta häiriintyviä laitteita tai esineitä. Auto ei kulje epämagneettisella ruostumattomalla teräksellä 
eikä alumiinilla.  • ¶ƒ√™√Ã∏: ∆Ô ÚÔÈfiÓ ÂÚÈ¤¯ÂÈ Ì·ÁÓ‹ÙË. ªËÓ ÙÔ ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈÂ›ÙÂ ÎÔÓÙ¿ ÛÂ ·ÓÙÈÎÂ›ÌÂÓ· 
Ô˘ Â›Ó·È Â˘·›ÛıËÙ· ‹ ÂËÚÂ¿˙ÔÓÙ·È ·Ô Ì·ÁÓËÙÈÎ¿ Â‰›·. ∆Ô fi¯ËÌ· ‰ÂÓ ÏÂÈÙÔ˘ÚÁÂ› ÛÂ ÌË Ì·ÁÓËÙÈÎ¤˜ 
ÌÂÙ·ÏÏÈÎ¤˜ ÂÈÊ¿ÓÂÈÂ˜. 
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• MONTAJE
• MONTAGEM
• MONTERING
• KOKOAMISOHJE
• ™À¡∞ƒª√§√°∏™∏
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• IZQUIERDA
• ESQUERDA
• VÄNSTER
• VASEN
• ∞ƒπ™∆∂ƒ∞

• DERECHA
• DIREITA
• HÖGER
• OIKEA
• ¢∂•π∞

• CIRCUITO MONTADO  
• MONTAGEM FINAL
• SLUTMONTERING  
• LELU VALMIINA
• ∆∂§π∫∏ ™À¡∞ƒª√§√°∏™∏
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• Sírvanse guardar estas instrucciones para futura referencia, ya que contienen información de importancia acerca de 
este juguete.  • Conservar estas instruções por conterem informações  importantes.  • Spara de här anvisningarna 
för framtida användning, de innehåller viktig information. • Säilytä käyttöohje vastaisen varalle. Siinä on tärkeää 
tietoa.  • ∫Ú·Ù‹ÛÙÂ ·˘Ù¤˜ ÙÈ˜ Ô‰ËÁ›Â˜ ÁÈ· ÌÂÏÏÔÓÙÈÎ‹ ¯Ú‹ÛË Î·ıÒ˜ ÂÚÈ¤¯Ô˘Ó ÛËÌ·ÓÙÈÎ¤˜. 

• CONTENIDO
• CONTEÚDO
• INNEHÅLL
• SISÄLTÖ
• ¶∂ƒπ∂Ã√ª∂¡∞

• ¡A JUGAR!  • PARA BRINCAR  • SÅ HÄR ANVÄNDS LEKSAKEN  • LEIKKIMINEN
• ¶ø™ ¡∞ ¶∞π•∂∆∂

K

W

• Para divertirte todavía más, añade más tramos de pista (no 
incluidos) y conéctalos mediante los conectores. (W)  • Para 
mais diversão, encaixa mais secções de pista (não incluídas) 
aos conectores.(W) • Fäst fler spår (ingår ej) till 
anslutningarna för mer spänning.(W) • Jos haluat pitää oikein 
hauskaa, kiinnitä liittimiin toinen rata (ei mukana 
pakkauksessa).(W) • °È· ÂÚÈÛÛfiÙÂÚË ‰È·ÛÎ ‰·ÛË ÚÔÛı ÛÙÂ ÎÈ 
¿ÏÏÂ˜ ›ÛÙÂ˜ (‰ÂÓ ÂÚÈÏ·Ì‚¿ÓÔÓÙ·È) ÛÙÔ˘˜ Û˘Ó‰ ÛÌÔ˘˜ (W).
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• Con la manivela, bajar la rampa (3) 
hasta que quede alineada con el looping 
(4).  • Com a alavanca, baixa a rampa (3) 
e alinha-a com o looping (4).  • Använd 
handtaget för att sänka rampen (3) så att 
det kommer i jämnhöjd med loopsektionen 
(4).  • Laske ramppi (3) kahvasta silmukan (4) tasolle.  
• ÃÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈ‹ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ¯ÂÚÔ‡ÏÈ ÁÈ· Ó· ¯·ÌËÏÒÛÂÙÂ ÙË Ú¿Ì· (3) Î·È 
Ó· ÙËÓ Â˘ı˘ÁÚ·ÌÌ›ÛÂÙÂ ÌÂ ÙÔ ÏÔ˘ (4).

• El coche seguirá por el looping (5).
• O carro continua a andar pelo looping (5).
• Fordonet fortsätter genom loopsektionen (5).
• Auto jatkaa matkaansa silmukkaa (5) pitkin. 
• ∆Ô fi¯ËÌ· ı· Û˘ÓÂ¯›ÛÂÈ ÚÔ˜ ÙÔ ÏÔ˘ (5).

• Al principio, acelera el coche lentamente.  Si lo haces demasiado rápidamente, oirás un 
sonido ‘clic’. Cada vez que lo empujes, acelerará más y más. Ten cuidado sobre qué 
superficie lo aceleras, ya que ésta podría rayarse. No lo hagas sobre superficies sucias o 
mojadas.  • De início, fricciona as rodas do carro devagar. Se o friccionares depressa 
demais, ouves um clique. Fricciona o carro mais depressa cada vez que o empurras para a 
frente. Tem atenção ao local onde friccionas as rodas do carro, pois a superfície onde o 
fazes pode ficar danificada. Não fricciones o carro sobre terra ou superfícies molhadas.  
• Varva upp fordonet långsamt först. Om du varvar upp det för snabbt hörs ett klickande 
ljud. Varva fordonet snabbare i varje drag. Var försiktig när du varvar upp fordonet. Ytan 
kan bli repig. Vi avråder från att använda leksaken på grusiga eller våta underlag.  • Viritä 

autoa ensin hitaasti. Jos sitä virittää liian nopeasti, se naksuu. Viritä työntö työnnöltä nopeammin. Ole varovainen: alusta 
voi naarmuuntua. Älä viritä autoa paljaalla maalla äläkä märällä alustalla.  • ™ÙËÓ ·Ú¯‹, ‰ÒÛÙÂ Ï›ÁË ÒıËÛË. ∞Ó ÙÔ˘ 
‰ÒÛÂÙÂ ÂÚÈÛÛfiÙÂÚË ÒıËÛË, ı· ·ÎÔ‡ÛÂÙÂ ¤Ó· ÎÏÈÎ. ∆ËÓ ÂfiÌÂÓË ÊÔÚ¿ ‰ÒÛÙÂ ÂÚÈÛÛfiÙÂÚË ÒıËÛË. ¶ÚÔÛ¤¯ÂÙÂ 
ÙËÓ ÂÈÊ¿ÓÂÈ· Ô˘ ‰›ÓÂÙÂ ÒıËÛË ÛÙÔ fi¯ËÌ·. ªË ¯ÚËÛÈÌÔÔÈÂ›ÙÂ ÙÔ fi¯ËÌ· ÛÂ ÂÈÊ¿ÓÂÈÂ˜ ÌÂ Ï¿ÛË ‹ ÓÂÚfi. 
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6 • VISTO DESDE ARRIBA 
• VISTO DE CIMA 
• SETT OVANIFRÅN
• KUVA PÄÄLTÄ
• ¶∞¡ø Ÿæ∏
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• VISTO DESDE ARRIBA (PARTE POSTERIOR)
• VISTO DE CIMA (PARTE DE TRÁS).
• SETT OVANIFRÅN (BAKSIDAN).
• KUVA PÄÄLTÄ (TAKAA)
• ¶∞¡ø Ÿæ∏ (¶π™ø ¶§∂Àƒ∞)

• VISTO DESDE ARRIBA 
(PARTE POSTERIOR)

• VISTO DE CIMA 
(PARTE DE TRÁS).

• SETT OVANIFRÅN 
(BAKSIDAN).

• KUVA PÄÄLTÄ (TAKAA)
• ¶∞¡ø Ÿæ∏ 

(¶π™ø ¶§∂Àƒ∞)

• VISTO DESDE ARRIBA 
(PARTE POSTERIOR)

• VISTO DE CIMA 
(PARTE DE TRÁS).

• SETT OVANIFRÅN (BAKSIDAN).
• KUVA PÄÄLTÄ (TAKAA)
• ¶∞¡ø Ÿæ∏ (¶π™ø ¶§∂Àƒ∞)

• Encajar el otro extremo del tramo de pista.
• Faz deslizar a outra extremidade da pista.
• För in andra änden av spåret.
• Työnnä radan toinen pää sisään.
• ™‡ÚÂÙÂ ÚÔ˜ Ù· Ì¤Û· ÙËÓ ¿ÏÏË ¿ÎÚË ÙË˜ ›ÛÙ·˜.

• Introducir el tramo de pista hasta que quede trabado.
• Encaixa a pista (12) até parar.
• För in spår (12) tills det stoppar.
• Työnnä rata (12) niin pitkälle sisään kuin se menee.
• ™‡ÚÂÙÂ ÚÔ˜ Ù· Ì¤Û· ÙËÓ ›ÛÙ· (12) Ì¤¯ÚÈ Ó· ÛÙ·Ì·Ù‹ÛÂÈ.

• Deslizar el tramo de pista 
flexible en la parte estriada (con 
la cara lisa hacia arriba).  • Faz deslizar 
a pista flexível sobre as ranhuras. (Com 
a parte lisa para cima).  • För in det 
böjliga spåret i det lutade fästet. (Slät 
sida upp).  • Työnnä taipuisa rata uriin 
(sileä puoli ylöspäin).  • ™‡ÚÂÙÂ ÙË 
›ÛÙ· ÛÙÈ˜ ÂÛÔ¯¤˜. (∏ ÏÂ›· ÏÂ˘Ú¿ ÚÔ˜ 
Ù· ¿Óˆ).
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• El looping ya está montado. Dejarlo a un lado 
(se necesitará más adelante).  • O looping está 
montado. Coloca-o de lado para utilizares mais 
tarde.  • Loopsektionen är klar. Ställ undan den tills vidare.  
• Silmukka on valmis.  Pane se toistaiseksi syrjään.
• ∆Ô ÏÔ˘ Â›Ó·È Û˘Ó·ÚÌÔÏÔÁËÌ¤ÓÔ. ∆ÔÔıÂÙ‹ÛÙÂ ÙÔ ÛÙÔ Ï¿È.
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• Acelera el coche, suéltalo tal como 
muestra el dibujo (1) y mira cómo sube 
por la rampa vertical (2).  • Fricciona o 
carro e solta-o, como mostra a imagem 

(1). Vais ver o carro a trepar na vertical (2).  
• Varva upp fordonet och släpp det enligt bilden (1). 
Se hur fordonet kör upp på den vertikala rampen (2). 
• Viritä auto ja päästä se irti kuvan mukaisesti (1).  

Katso kun se kiipeää ylös pystyramppia (2).  
• ¢ÒÛÙÂ ÒıËÛË ÛÙÔ fi¯ËÌ· Î·È ·Ê‹ÛÙÂ ÙÔ (1). ¢Â›ÙÂ 
ˆ˜ ı· ·Ó¤‚ÂÈ ÙËÓ Î·Ù·ÎfiÚ˘ÊË Ú¿Ì· (2).

• ¡MÁS JUEGO!  • MAIS DIVERSÃO  • FORTSÄTT LEKA  • MUITA LEIKKIMAHDOLLISUUKSIA  
• ¶∂ƒπ™™√∆∂ƒ√ ¶∞πÃ¡π¢π

• INSTRUCCIONES  • INSTRUÇÕES  • ANVISNINGAR  • KÄYTTÖOHJE  • √¢∏°π∂™

• El coche puede subir por la mayoría 
de superficies metálicas. Los tramos 
de pista flexibles pueden doblarse, 
conservando la forma.  • O veículo 
trepa pela maioria das superfícies de 
metal. A pista flexível é dobrável e 
mantém a forma.  • Fordonet kan köra 
uppför de flesta metallytor. Flexibla 
spår kan böjas och behåller formen.  
• Auto pystyy kiipeämään useimpia 
metallipintoja pitkin. Taipuisa rata 
taipuu ja pysyy muodossaan.  • ∆Ô 
fi¯ËÌ· ·ÓÂ‚·›ÓÂÈ ÛÙÈ˜ ÂÚÈÛÛfiÙÂÚÂ˜ 
ÌÂÙ·ÏÏÈÎ ˜ ÂÈÊ¿ÓÂÈÂ˜. ∆· ÎÔÌÌ¿ÙÈ· ÙË˜ 
›ÛÙ·˜ Â›Ó·È Â˘Ï‡ÁÈÛÙ·.W

INSTRUCTION SHEET
SPECIFICATIONS

Toy: 

Toy No.: 

Part No.:

Trim Size:

Folded Size:

Type of Fold:

# colors:

Colors:

Paper Stock:

Paper Weight:

EDM No.:

MAGNA TRAX SKYWAY 

C4377

0520

23" W x 17" H

5.5"W x 8.5"H

ACCORDIAN

TWO

PMS 485, Black

White Offset

70 lb.

SAFETY - TESTED.  CONFORME AUX
NORMES DE SÉCURITÉ.  CUMPLE CON
TODAS LAS NORMAS DE SEGURIDAD.
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